

OD 15

IA NO: GA/5/2022  
IN CS/193/2018  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS  
Vs  
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.*  
*Ms. Debjani Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Nafisa Yashin, Adv.*

*Mr. S.E. Huda, Adv.*  
*Mr. M.I.A. Lodhi, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arnab Sen, Adv.*

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

It appears that by a letter dated 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 the defendant had sought to disclose the affidavit of documents.

I direct both parties to carry out discovery and inspection within a period of three weeks from date.

In light of the above order, the application being GA No.5 of 2022 has become infructuous and the same is accordingly disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/