

OD-23

ORDER SHEET

CS/193/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.
-VS-
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 27, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Nafisa Yasmin, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs

Mr. S.E. Huda, Adv.

Md. Imtiaz Lodhi, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has filed Judge's brief of documents. Let the same be kept with the record.

The parties are directed to exchange their suggested issues in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 4th November, 2022 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS