

OD-30

ORDER SHEET
CS/193/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 15TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Nafisa Yasmin, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the inspection of the document will be completed by today and prays for fixing the matter after two days.

In view of the submission made by the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 21st November, 2022.

In the meantime, the defendant is directed to exchange their suggested issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh