

OD-38

ORDER SHEET

CS/193/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.
-VS-
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 21, 2022.

Appearance :

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Nafisa Yasmin, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that inspection of the documents could not be completed as the documents are very old and the plaintiffs require some time.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs, the parties are directed to complete the inspection of documents within two weeks from date and on completion of inspection, affidavit of admission and denial of documents be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 14th December, 2022 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS