

OD-2 & 3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

-VS-

ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

**AND**

CS/194/2018

IA No. GA/2/2018 (Old No. GA/3381/2018),  
GA/8/2023

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

-VS-

GOVIND PRASAD LOHIA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 25, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Md. I.A. Lodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.  
Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.  
Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.  
... for the defendants

The Court: As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff,  
the case is adjourned.

Let these matters appear on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2024 under the same heading  
"To be Mentioned".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)