

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 2nd September, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs*

The Court:- Accommodation is sought by the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Record shows that repeated adjournments were taken by the plaintiffs on previous occasions.

The suit will appear in the list on 9th September, 2024.

Adjournment given is peremptory.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)