

OD-2 & 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

With

CS/194/2018

IA NO: GA/2/2018(Old No:GA/3381/2018), GA/8/2023

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
GOVIND PRASAD LOHIA & ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Hariram Singh, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court:- Liberty is prayed for by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs to file appropriate application for amendment of the plaint. Liberty is given. The suit will appear in the list on 5th December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)