

OD-2 & 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018
IA NO: GA/2/2018 (Old No:GA/3381/2018),
GA/8/2023

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.
VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

With

CS/194/2018
IA NO: GA/2/2018 (Old No:GA/3381/2018),
GA/8/2023

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.
VS
GOVIND PRASAD LOHIA & ANR.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 5th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Hreram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff, liberty is given to the Learned Advocate-on-Record of the plaintiff to inspect records in terms of Original Side Rules.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21st January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)