

OD 8+9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
CS/193/2018  
IA NO: GA/7/2025

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS  
VS  
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

**WITH**

CS/194/2018

IA NO: GA/8/2023, GA/10/2025 IA NO: GA/8/2023, GA/10/2025

BRIJ LAL AGARWAL AND ORS  
VS  
GOVIND PRASAD LOHIA & ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Debraj Sahu,Adv.  
Mr. Hareram Singh,Adv.  
Ms. S.Auddy,Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- **Re: CS193/2018**

None appears for the defendants. On couple of occasions defendants did not appear. No affidavit-in-opposition is filed.

Prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

Department is directed to do the needful.

GA No. 7 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

The suit will appear in the list on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**Re: CS 194 of 2018**

None appears for the defendants. On couple of occasions defendants did not appear. No affidavit-in-opposition is filed.

Prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

Department is directed to do the needful.

GA No. 10 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

The suit will appear in the list on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)