

OD-31 & 32

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018
SARWAN AGARWAL ALIAS SARWAN KUMAR
AGARWAL AND ANR
VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

With

CS/194/2018
IA NO: GA/8/2023
SARWAN AGARWAL ALIAS SARWAN KUMAR
AGARWAL AND ANR
VS
GOVIND PRASAD LOHIA & ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Ranjan Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. S.E.Huda, Adv.
Mr. M.I.A. Lodhi, Adv.
..for the defendants.

The Court:-

CS/193/2018

Amended plaint may be served if not served. The suit will appear in the list on 10th November, 2025 for filing additional written statement, if any.

CS/194/2018

Copy of the amended plaint may be served.

Fix on 10th November, 2025 for filing affidavit of service and additional written statement, if any.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)