

OD-41

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2018

SARWAN AGARWAL ALIAS SARWAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR
VS
ARUN KUMAR DHANUKA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Syed E- Huda, Adv.

Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court:- Since discoveries and inspections are yet to be complete, the suit is adjourned to 23rd March, 2026 for framing of issues.

Adjournment given is peremptory.

Discoveries, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal